4.2.1.6 Edition 11.11
AGA
Technical Information · GB
Air pressure switch DL..K
• Precision differential pressure switch
• Monitoring of air, flue gas and other non-aggressive gases
• High switching point stability

3) DL..KT with screw terminals is UL listed.
� = standard, � = available
Order example
DL 8KG-3
4.1.1 Type code
Code Description
DL Air pressure switch
3,3
3,5
4,5
5,1
8
10
11
16
24
40
Adjusting range
20 – 330 Pa
30 – 350 Pa
30 – 500 Pa
100 – 510 Pa
50 – 800 Pa
100 – 1000 Pa
100 – 1100 Pa
400 – 1600 Pa
200 – 2400 Pa
500 – 4000 Pa
K Tube connection and hand wheel for adjustment
T T-product
G Gold contacts
-1
-3
AMP plug connection
Electrical connection via screw terminals
K2
N
T
T2
Red/green pilot LED 24 V DC/AC
Blue pilot lamp 120 V AC
Blue pilot lamp 230 V AC
Red/green pilot LED 230 V AC
4.1.2 Electrical connection
DL..K-1 for wiring with an AMP plugs
DL..K-3 for wiring with screw terminals
DL..K · Edition 11.11
10
5 Project planning information
5.1 Installation
Ensure that there is sufficient space for installing the pressure
switch and for adjusting and reading the hand wheel.
Protect the connections against dirt or moisture in the medium
to be measured and the surrounding air. We recommend that
a filter be installed upstream of every system.
Avoid subjecting the DL to strong or violent vibrations.
Condensation or vapours containing silicone must not be
allowed to get into the housing. At subzero temperatures
malfunctions/failures due to icing of condensation can occur.
24 V: when using silicone tubes, only use silicone tubes which
have been sufficiently cured. Otherwise SiO2 can build up on
the contacts and can lead to contact failures.
In the case of uneven ground, secure the pressure switch to
the mounting plate or air duct with only two screws in order
to avoid stresses on the pressure switch.
5.1.1 Installation position
ps = SK
ps = SK +13 Pa
    (+0.052 "WC)
ps = SK -13 Pa
    (-0.052 "WC)
The unit can be installed in any position. The switching pres-
sure ps only corresponds to the scale value SK when the dia-
phragm is vertical.
DL..K · Edition 11.11